Deferred income taxes 21,497 3,867
Accrued postemployment costs 2,405 287
Other liabilities 752 282

TOTAL LIABILITIES 56,737 20,886

Redeemable noncontrolling interest 23 29
9.00% Series A cumulative redeemable preferred stock 8,320 8,320

Equity:
Common stock, $.01 par value 12 4
Warrants — 367
Additional paid-in capital 58,375 7,320
Retained earnings/(deficit) — —
Accumulated other comprehensive income/(losses) (671) (574)
Treasury stock, at cost (31) —

Total shareholders' equity 57,685 7,117
Noncontrolling interest 208 219

TOTAL EQUITY 57,893 7,336
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $ 122,973 $ 36,571

Note: The condensed consolidated balance sheet at January 3, 2016 reflects the financial position of Kraft Heinz. The
condensed consolidated balance sheet at December 28, 2014 reflects only the financial position of Heinz, because the 2015
Merger occurred on July 2, 2015.

18

Schedule 10
The Kraft Heinz Company

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Quarter Ended December 28, 2014

(in millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Historical
Heinz

Historical
Kraft

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $ 2,799 $ 4,697 $ — $ 7,496
Cost of products sold 1,904 4,208 (828) (1) 5,284
Gross profit 895 489 828 2,212

Selling, general and administrative expenses 543 1,102 (354) (2) 1,291
Operating income/(loss) 352 (613) 1,182 921

Interest expense 182 126 (20) (3) 288
Other (income) (1) (8) — (9)
Income/(loss) before income taxes 171 (731) 1,202 642

Provision for/(benefit from) income taxes 6 (332) 463 (4) 137
Net income/(loss) 165 (399) 739 505

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 2 — — 2
Net income/(loss) attributable to Kraft Heinz $ 163 $ (399) $ 739 $ 503

Preferred dividend 180 — — 180
Net (loss)/income attributable to common
shareholders $ (17) $ (399) $ 739 $ 323

Basic common shares outstanding 1,192
Diluted common shares outstanding 1,222

Per share data applicable to common shareholders:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.27
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.26

(1) Represents the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans.

(2) Reflects 2015 Merger-related adjustments including the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for
postemployment benefit plans; incremental amortization resulting from the fair value adjustment of Kraft's definite-lived intangible
assets; and, incremental compensation expense due to the fair value remeasurement of certain of Kraft's equity awards.

(3) Represents the incremental change in interest expense resulting from the fair value adjustment of Kraft's long-term debt in
connection with the 2015 Merger, including the elimination of the historical amortization of deferred financing fees and
amortization of original issuance discount.

(4) Represents the income tax effect of pro forma adjustments utilizing a 38.5% weighted average statutory tax rate.

19

Schedule 11
The Kraft Heinz Company

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended December 28, 2014

(in millions, except per share data)
(Unaudited)

Historical
Heinz

Historical
Kraft

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $ 10,922 $ 18,200 $ — $ 29,122
Cost of products sold 7,645 13,248 (747) (1) 20,146
Gross profit 3,277 4,952 747 8,976

Selling, general and administrative expenses 1,709 3,062 (178) (2) 4,593
Operating income 1,568 1,890 925 4,383

Interest expense 686 507 (80) (3) 1,113
Other expense/(income), net 79 (22) — 57
Income before income taxes 803 1,405 1,005 3,213

Provision for income taxes 131 363 386 (4) 880
Net income 672 1,042 619 2,333

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 15 — — 15
Net income attributable to Kraft Heinz $ 657 $ 1,042 $ 619 $ 2,318

Preferred dividends 720 — — 720
Net (loss)/income attributable to common
shareholders $ (63) $ 1,042 $ 619 $ 1,598

Basic common shares outstanding 1,192
Diluted common shares outstanding 1,222

Per share data applicable to common shareholders:
Basic earnings per share $ 1.34
Diluted earnings per share $ 1.31

(1) Represents the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans.

(2) Reflects 2015 Merger-related adjustments including the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for
postemployment benefit plans; incremental amortization resulting from the fair value adjustment of Kraft's definite-lived intangible
assets; and, incremental compensation expense due to the fair value remeasurement of certain of Kraft's equity awards.

(3) Represents the incremental change in interest expense resulting from the fair value adjustment of Kraft's long-term debt in
connection with the 2015 Merger, including the elimination of the historical amortization of deferred financing fees and
amortization of original issuance discount.

(4) Represents the income tax effect of pro forma adjustments utilizing a 38.5% weighted average statutory tax rate.

20

Schedule 12
The Kraft Heinz Company

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Income
For the Year Ended January 3, 2016
(in millions, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Kraft Heinz
Historical

Kraft(1)
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma

Net sales $ 18,338 $ 9,109 $ — $ 27,447
Cost of products sold 12,577 6,103 (381) (2) 18,299
Gross profit 5,761 3,006 381 9,148

Selling, general and administrative expenses 3,122 1,532 (41) (3) 4,613
Operating income 2,639 1,474 422 4,535

Interest expense 1,321 247 (40) (4) 1,528
Other expense/(income), net 305 (16) — 289
Income before income taxes 1,013 1,243 462 2,718

Provision for income taxes 366 400 178 (5) 944
Net income 647 843 284 1,774

Net income attributable to noncontrolling interest 13 — — 13
Net income attributable to Kraft Heinz $ 634 $ 843 $ 284 $ 1,761

Preferred dividend(6) 900 — — 900
Net (loss)/income attributable to common
shareholders $ (266) $ 843 $ 284 $ 861

Basic common shares outstanding 1,202
Diluted common shares outstanding 1,222

Per share data applicable to common shareholders:
Basic earnings per share $ 0.72
Diluted earnings per share $ 0.70

(1) Historical Kraft activity reflects activity for the period from December 29, 2014 to July 2, 2015, prior to the 2015 Merger.

(2) Represents the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for postemployment benefit plans and the elimination
of nonrecurring non-cash costs related to the fair value adjustment of Kraft's inventory in purchase accounting.

(3) Reflects 2015 Merger-related adjustments including the change to align Kraft to Kraft Heinz's accounting policy for